
1st TERM- 87 DAYS

August 3, Thursday Administrative In-Service #1 (School-Based) 

August 4, Friday Administrative In-Service #2 (School-Based) 

Registration Day for Students (no classes)

August 7, Monday Administrative In-Service #3 (System-Wide) 

August 8, Tuesday Administrative In-Service #4 (School-Based) 

August 9, Wednesday First Full Day of School

August 11, Friday Teacher Professional Development #1 (School-Based)

September 4, Monday Labor Day (Paid Holiday #1)

September 18-November 3 Schools choose one extended day (3.5 hrs) for Parent Teacher Conferences

(First 1/2 of Administrative In-Service #5)

September 20, Wednesday Half Day for Students/Half Day Teacher Planning- BUSES WILL RUN

October 6, Friday End of 1st Quarter (42 days)

October 9-13, M-F Fall Break (5 Unpaid Days)

October 16, Monday Teacher Professional Development #2 (School-Based)

October 20, Friday Report Cards

November 8, Wednesday Half Day for Students/Half Day Teacher Planning- BUSES WILL RUN

November 22-24, W-F Thanksgiving Holiday (1 Unpaid, Paid Holiday #2 and #3)

December 20, Wednesday End of 2nd Quarter (45 days)

2nd TERM- 93 DAYS

December 21-January 3 Winter Break (Paid Vacation-10 Days)

January 4, Thursday Teacher Professional Development #3 (School-Based)

January 5, Friday Teacher Professional Development #4 (System-Wide)

January 8, Monday School Reopens

January 12, Friday Report Cards

January 15, Monday Martin Luther King Day (Paid Holiday #4)

February 7, Wednesday Half Day for Students/Half Day Teacher Planning- BUSES WILL RUN

February 19, Monday President's Day (Unpaid Holiday)

February 20-April 5 Schools choose one extended day (3.5 hrs) for Parent Teacher Conferences

(Second 1/2 of Administrative In-Service #5)

March 8, Friday End of 3rd Quarter (45 days)

March 11-15, M-F Spring Break (5 Unpaid Days)

March 22, Friday Report Cards

March 29, Friday Spring Holiday (Paid Holiday #5)

April 1, Monday Teacher Professional Development #5 (School-Based)

May 23, Thursday Last Day of School- Report Cards

End of 4th Quarter (48 days)

May 24, Friday Administrative In-Service #6 (School-Based) 

May 27, Monday Memorial Day (Unpaid Holiday)

ADMINISTRATIVE IN-SERVICE 2023-2024 (6 DAYS*)

August 3-4, 7-8;  May 24

1st Quarter: 8/09-10/06 Midterm: Sept. 7 Report Cards: 10/20 42

TEACHER PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT (5 DAYS) 2nd Quarter: 10/16-12/20 Midterm: Nov. 15 Report Cards: 1/12 45

August 11; October 16; 

January 4-5; April 1 3rd Quarter: 1/04-03/08 Midterm: Feb 6 Report Cards: 3/22 45

4th Quarter: 3/11-5/23 Midterm: April 19 Report Cards: 5/23 48

PAID HOLIDAY- 5 days 180

September 4; November 23-24; 

January 15; March 29

PAID VACATION- 10 Days

December 21-January 3

* 1 of the 6 in-service days is an additional 1/2 day added within a 6-week window each semester for Parent Teacher Conferences.

TOTAL DAYS

NO STUDENTS

1st TERM

2nd TERM

HAMILTON COUNTY SCHOOL CALENDAR: 2023-2024
Approved by the School Board: 06/16/2022

OPENING DATE- AUGUST 9, 2023                                  SCHOOL DAYS- 180                                                     CLOSING DATE- MAY 24, 2024     

NO STUDENTS

NO STUDENTS

DAYS TO BE COUNTED PER GRADING PERIOD: 

NO STUDENTS

NO STUDENTS

NO STUDENTS

NO STUDENTS

NO STUDENTS

NO STUDENTS


